9 Depreciation $128,653   $131,354   $134,842   $138,330   $141,818   $145,300   $148,562   $840,205

10 Incremental Operation & Maintenance $0   $0   $0   $0   $0   $0   $0   $0
11 Property Taxes $64,595   $139,934   $139,934   $139,934   $139,934   $139,934   $139,934   $839,604

12   Total Operating Expenses $193,248   $271,288   $274,776   $278,264   $281,752   $285,234   $288,496   $1,679,809

13 Total Revenue Requirement $885,130   $986,838   $1,014,053   $1,041,338   $1,068,687   $1,096,042   $1,121,436   $6,245,209

Note * - 2021 Year amounts based upon seven-month average (December 2020 - June 2021).

Exhibit 4
Page 2 of 18

LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

ANNUAL ADJUSTMENT TO THE GAS LINE TRACKER
RATE OF RETURN

Rate of Return
Line Weighted Tax Gross-up Adjusted for
No. Capital Structure Ratio Cost Cost @ 24.95% Income Taxes

1 Short term debt 1.40% 3.36% 0.05% 0.05%
2 Long term debt 45.50% 4.37% 1.99% 1.99%
3 Common equity 53.10% 9.725% 5.16% 1.72% 6.88%
4 Total 100.00% 7.20% 1.72% 8.92%

Note:  Capital structure and cost rates pursuant to Case No. 2018-00295 effective May 1, 2019.

Rate of Return
Line Weighted Tax Gross-up Adjusted for
No. Capital Structure Ratio Cost Cost @ 24.95% Income Taxes

1 Short term debt 1.26% 0.46% 0.01% 0.01%
2 Long term debt 45.55% 4.00% 1.82% 1.82%
3 Common equity 53.19% 9.35% 4.97% 1.65% 6.63%
4 Total 100.00% 6.80% 1.65% 8.46%

Note:  Capital structure and cost rates pursuant to Case No. 2020-00350 effective July 1, 2021.

Exhibit 4
Page 3 of 18

LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
ANNUAL ADJUSTMENT TO THE GAS LINE TRACKER

CAPITAL AND OPERATING COSTS

Line TOTAL
No. Description Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec 2021

1 Main-Distribution Capex $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
2 Main-Transmission Capex $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
3 Service Line Capex $270,963 $291,008 $287,417 $263,109 $287,065 $272,774 $272,780 $277,631 $270,565 $273,477 $278,280 $267,563 $3,312,632
4 Riser Capex $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
5 Customer Service Capex $586,459 $640,571 $643,936 $616,211 $667,273 $637,173 $614,858 $668,634 $652,982 $663,263 $632,606 $628,517 $7,652,483
6   Gas Plant Investment $857,422 $931,579 $931,353 $879,320 $954,338 $909,947 $887,638 $946,265 $923,547 $936,740 $910,886 $896,080 $10,965,115

7 Main-Distribution Retirements $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
8 Main-Transmission Retirements $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
9 Service Line Retirements $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
10 Riser Retirements $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
11 Customer Service Retirements $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
12   Total Retirements $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

13 Main-Distribution Cost of Removal $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
14 Main-Transmission Cost of Removal $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
15 Service Line Cost of Removal $9,403 $9,403 $9,403 $9,403 $9,403 $9,403 $9,403 $9,403 $9,403 $9,403 $9,403 $9,403 $112,836
16 Riser Cost of Removal $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
17 Customer Service Cost of Removal $1,250 $1,250 $1,250 $1,250 $1,250 $1,250 $1,250 $1,250 $1,250 $1,250 $1,250 $1,250 $15,000
18   Cost of Removal $10,653 $10,653 $10,653 $10,653 $10,653 $10,653 $10,653 $10,653 $10,653 $10,653 $10,653 $10,653 $127,836

19 Incremental O&M - Distribution 79,997   79,750   87,717   83,064   80,065   85,208   82,974   86,219   86,339   83,030   81,763   82,687   $998,813
20 Incremental O&M - Transmission -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   $0
21 Property Taxes - Distribution 93,842   93,842   93,842   93,842   93,842   93,842   40,491   40,491   40,491   40,491   40,491   40,491   $805,996
22 Property Taxes - Transmission 139,934   139,934   139,934   139,934   139,934   139,934   -   -   -   -   -   -   $839,604

Exhibit 4
Page 4 of 18

LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
ANNUAL ADJUSTMENT TO THE GAS LINE TRACKER

JANUARY 2021 BOOK DEPRECIATION

January January January January
Beginning Monthly Depr on Additions Current Month Current Month Ending

Line Account Plant Depr Beginning and Depr on Book Plant
No. Description No. Balance Rates Balance Retirements Adds/Ret Depreciation Balance

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)=(3)*(4) (6) (7)=(4)*(6)*50% (8)=(5)+(7) (9)=(6)+(3)

Additions
1 Mains - Distribution 376 0   0.14% 0   0   0   0   0